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EXHIBITION OF POTTERY 
BY 

CANTERBURY POTTERS I ASSOC I AT I ON 1981 

'I 
'i 

\ 

SALES PROCEDURE FOR QPENING NIGHT: 
There will be no saTes until after the formal opening ceremony. 
SaTes attendants wiT 1 be stationed around the display area with 
a numbered card for each item for which they are responsible. 
An intending purchaser wiT 1 collect the series card bearing the 
number of the item being purchased. The card MUST be taken this 
evening to the series desk in order that the purchaser's name and 
address may be recorded. Failure to hand in the card this evening 
will mean the same is voic , pots are'marked with a red 
sticker. 
Purchased pots are to be collected Wednesday July 1st at l1.am 
to 2.pm at the C.S.A. Receipt to be shown by the person 
collecting the pot. No purchases wiiibe released without 
receipts. 

GUEST EXHIBITOR JAMES GREIG 
MATARAWA 

Stoneware 

I 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 
10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 

Solid and void 
Solid and void 
Bowl 
Bowl 
Bowl 
Bowl 
Expanding & Contracting Form 
Form with Twisted Planes Intersecting 
Form with Twisted Planes Intersecting 
Form with Twisted Planes Intersecting 
Solid & void, with Cloud Forms 
Intersecting Forms, Solid & Void 
Curved Form 
Curved Form 
Curved Form 
Curved Form 
Curved Form 
Surging Bottle 
Flat Form 
Flat Form 
Flat Form 

¢330.00 
$240.00 

90.00 
48.00 
48.00 
40.00 

200.00 
80.00 
80.00 
30.00 
80.00 
125.00 
100.00 
48.00 
48.00 
85.00 
120.00 
48.00 
45.00 
45.00 
45,00 



GUEST EXHIBITOR BEVERLEY LUXTON 
Mitford Rd, R.D.1 
HOWICK. 

PAMELA AND KEVIN BEARDSLEY 
54. 
55. 

Stoneware 
Pot*ce1ain 

Cyb indrical Form 
Early NZ House 

16.00 
18.00 

JEAN BENNINGTON 
{ 

Green Coffee Set 
Brown Coffee Set 

Eay'th€I'1wa re 24.00 
26.00 

GITA BERZINS 
58. 
59. 
60. 
61. 
62. 
63. 

Spiral Form 
Shoulder Pot 
Shoulder Pot 
Fissured Pot 
Fissured Bottl e 
Fissured Bottle 

Stoneware 25.00 
35.00 
35.00 
40.00 
15.00 
10.00 

BETTY BLAIR 

22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 
41. 

Stoppered Bottle 
Stoppered Bottl e 
Stoppered Bottl e 
Egg Box 
Egg Box 
Eggshell Pot 
Eggshell Pot 
Eggshell Pot 
pi11 Box 
FE ared Bowl 
Lily Form 
Lily Form (2) 
Bronze Stoppered Bottle 
Bronze Stoppered Bottl e 
Cut Edged Bow] 
Cut Edged Bowl 
Cut Edged Bowl 
Pink & Bronze Bowl 
Pink & Bronze Bowl 
Pink & Bronze Bowl 

25.00 
25.00 
25.00 
28.00 
25.00 
30.00 
28.00 
20.00 
28.00 
30.00 
22.00 
40.00 
20.00 
20.00 
30.00 
28.00 
25.00 
30.00 
25.00 
18.00 

64. 

65. 
66. 
67. 
68. 

Storage Pot High Fired Earth- 
enware 

Narrow Bottle 
Cane Handled Pot 
Set 3 Cylinders 
Pair Cylinders 

14.00 
20.00 
18.00 
22.00 
15.00 

CLAIRE ANSTICE DAVID BROKEr SHIRE 

42. Jar Stoneware 8.00 Porcelai n 

AINA APSE 

69. 
70. 
71. 
72. 
73. 
74. 

Moon Flower 
Flame Flower 
Snow Flower 
Moss Flower 
Two Pale Flowers 
Three Small Flowers 

45.00 
45.00 
45.00 
40.00 
40.00 
40.00 

MAX BRYCE 

43. 
44. 
45. 
46. 
47. 
48. 

Bowl, Ash GO aze Stoneware 
Twisted & Cut Bottl e 
Cut Bottle, Ash GO aze 
Vase, Ash Glaze 
Vase, Ash GO aze 
Vase, Ash GO aze 

30.00 
50.00 
50.00 
35.00 
35.00 
35.00 

75. $1 ab Bottle Stoneware 30.00 

RAENYN ATKINSON IAN BUSH 

49. 
50. 
51. 

Jar 
Casserol e 
PI enter 

Stoneware 

Earthenware 

26.00 
22.00 
NFS I 

76. 
77. 
78. 
79 

6 Grapefruit Bowls Stoneware 
Oven Plate 
Oven Dish 
6 Gobl ets 

27.00 
34.00 
36.00 
36.00 PHYL BARR 

52. 
53. 

Ikebana Pot 
Ikebana Pot 

Stoneware 20.00 
15.00 

r 

I 



AVERIL CAVE MARIE DAWSON 
102. 
103. 

Candl esticks 
Candlesticks 

Earthenware 19.00 
8.00 

80. 
81. 
82. 
83. 

Cheese Dish Stoneware 
Set of 6 Mugs 
Set of 6 Soup Bowl s & Plates 
Bowl Porcelai n 

25.00 
25.00 
50.00 
12.00 

PETER DEANS 

BETTY CHAMBERS 104. Casserole Stoneware 25.00 I 
GENNIE de LANGE 84. 

85. 

Hearth Pot (for fire tools) 
Stoneware 

Container 
70.00 
18.00 

105. 

NANCY CLEGG 

86, Slab Scul pture Stoneware NFS 

106. 
107. 
108. 
109. 

Indian Pink 
Iceland Poppies 
Confusion of Creepers 
Kite Lady 

Butterflies of Spring 595.00 
Earthenware 

280.00 
280.00 
280.00 
320.00 

87. $1 ab Sculpture 15.00 JANICE DOUDNEY 

SALLY CONNOLLY 110. 
111. 

Candlestick 
Decorated Plate 

Earthenware NFS 
8.00 

Carved Was Pot Porcel a n  
Qy1 indrical Vases (2) 

35.00 
26.00 LINDSAY DUNCAn 

BRIAN COOKE 
90. 
91. 
92. 
93. 

Bowl 
Jar 
Casserol e 
Vase 

Stoneware 45.00 
45.00 
30.00 
55.00 

112. 
113. 
114. 
115. 
116. 

Bowl 
Bowl 
Bowl 
Gobl et 
Gobl et 

Stoneware 

Raku 

6.00 
5.00 
25.00 
12.50 
12.50 

FREDERIKA ERNSTEN 
VALERIE CRICHTON Stoneware 

94. 
95. 

Shino Floor Pot 
Shino PI after 

Stoneware 60.00 
40.00 

PAY CURRIE 

117. 
118. 
119. 
120. 
121. 
122. 

Casserol e 
Bottl e 
Bottl e 
Teapot 
Bow] 
Vase 

28.00 
26.00 
22.00 
28.00 
30.00 
46.00 96. 

97. 
BE ue Jar 
Brown Jug 

Stoneware 30.00 
25.00 LAWRENCE EWING s. JUDITH McMILLAN 

ANN DAVIE Stoneware 
98. 
99. 
100. 
101. 

Stoneware $1 ab Pot 
Set of Mugs 
Jug 
Oven Dish Earthenware 

50.00 
26.00 
15.00 
20.00 

1 

1 

123. 
124. 
125. 
126. 
127. 
128. 

PI ate 
Plate 
Bowl 
Jar 
Jar 
Bottl e 

180.00 
180.00 
95.00 
120.00 
450.00 
95.00 



MADELEINE FINDLEY BETTY MN 
Stoneware 152 

153. 
Teapot, 3 cup 
Teapot, 4 cup 

Porcel a n  24.00 
24.00 

129. 
130. 
131. 
132. 

Jug 
Salt & Pepper 
Storage Jar 
Storage Jar 

15.00 
8.00 
25.00 
NFS 

CHRIS JAMES 
154. Cheese Dish Stoneware 12.00 

NORA FLEWELLEN 
PAUL JENKINS 

133. Soup Tureen, 6 Bowl s & Spoon 
Earthenware 48.00 4 Stoneware 

SARA FORD 

155. 
156. 
157. 

PI ates , 
PI ate 
Plate 

NFS 
6.00 
6;00 

134. 
135. 

Set of Wild Things Stoneware 
Large Pot 

75.00 
35.00 

SUE JENKINSON 

CELIA FORREST 
158 Castle 

VALERIE LAMMIMAN 
Earthenware 37.00 

136. Pair of Lidded Boxes Stoneware 22.00 
Stoneware 

JOAN GARDINER 
159. 
160. 
161. 

Scul ptured Pot 
Sculptured Pot 
Scul ptured Pot 

20.00 
10.00 
10.00 Stoneware 137. 

138. 
139. 

Cyb under 
Triangle Vase 
Disc Hanging Trees 

22.00 
22.00 
17.00 

ROBYN LINDLEY 
162. PI ant Pot 

PHILIP HADFIELD 
140. 
141. 
142. 

Bottl e 
Bottl e 
Seed Pod 

Stoneware 45.00 
NFS 

145.00 

163. 
164. 

High Fired Earth- 
enware 

Bread Baking Pot 
Wind Chimes 

10.00 
10.00 
18.00 

JOHN MAGUIRE 
JO HALL 165. Tea/Coffee Caddy Stoneware 9.50 

143. Large Bowl Earthenware 38.00 VIDA MILLIGAN 
JOHN HAZELDINE 166. 'Moeraki' Stoneware 26.00 

144. 
145. 

Lidded Box 
Lidded Box 

Raku 28.00 
28.00 

ELSIE MONAGHAN 
Stoneware 

MARGARET HIGGS 
146. 
147. 
148. 
149. 
150. 
151. 

Coiled Pot 
Coiled Pot 
Vase 
Shallow Bowl 
Bow] 
Bowl 

Stoneware 55.00 
35.00 
28.00 
35.00 
30.00 
30.00 

167. 
168. 
169. 
170. 
171. 
172. 

Storage Jar 
Casserole 
Bowl 
Bowl 
PI after 
Platter 

30.00 
25.00 
16.00 
11.00 
16.00 
16.00 

I 
I 
I 



JoAn MOON RAYNOR SCANDRETT 
173. 
174. 
175. 
176. 

PI after 
Bowl 
Mounded Dish 
Vase 

Stoneware 24.00 
24.00 
24.00 
32.00 

196. 
197. 
198. 
199. 

Jar 
Landscape 
Pot 
Landscape 

Stoneware 

Raku 

NFS 
15.00 
30.00 
20.00 

GAYE MORTON DORIS SEWELL 
Stoneware 200. Grey Brown Dish Stoneware 10.00 177. 

178. 
179. 

Teapot 
Teapot 
Sugar Bowl 

26.00 
26.00 
8.00 BETTY SHAW 

DOROTHY MOULTON Porcel a n  

180. 
181. 

Grass Pot 
Grass Pot 

Stoneware 18.00 
16.00 

201. 
202. 
203. 
204. 
205. 

Trinket Box 
Bowl, Clematis 
Bowl, Clematis 
Cylinder, Clematis 
Bowl, Clematis 

20.00 
22.00 
28.00 
25.00 
30.00 SUSANN 0'SHANNESSEY 

182. 
183. 

Bowl 
Plate & Stand 

Stoneware 22.50 
12.50 

PENNY STILL 
206. 
207. 

Copper Blush Bowl 
BE ue Banded Bowl 

Pot*ce1ain 10.00 
9.00 MARTA PASSCHIER 

184. 
185. 

PI after 
Pot 

Stoneware 
Sawdust Fired 

20.00 
25.00 

BRIAN SULLIVAN 
Stoneware 

THEMLA PAYNE 
186. 
187. 
188. 

Egg Shape 
Irrigation 
Crackl e Egg 

Stoneware 30.00 
28,00 
50.00 

208. 
209. 
210. 
211. 

Set 6 Mugs 
Set 6 Mugs 
4 Gobl ets 
Casserol e 

24.00 
24.00 
20.00 
28.00 

COLLEEN SULLIVAN 
ROSEMARY PERRY 212. 

213. 
214. 

PI enter 
PI enter 
Casserole 

Stoneware 11.00 
15.00 
22.00 

189. 
190. 
191. 

Platter 
Lidded Bowl 
Bowl 

Stoneware 
Porcelain 

40.00 
28.00 
22.00 JOY SWAFFORD 

SHARON REEVES Porcelai n 
192. Soup Ramekins Stoneware 26.50 

DIANE ROSSITER 

215. 
216. 
217. 
218. 

Tree Trunk 
Garden Gnome 
Chess Set, Leather Board 
01d Man Stoneware 

65.00 
80.00 

300.00 
90.00 

Stoneware BERYL SWEET 193. 
194. 
195. 

B1 ue Folded Pot 
Gold Folded Pot 
Textured Folded Pot 

30.00 
30,00 
30.00 219. Casserole Stoneware 26.00 



I DOREEN SWIFT 
Stoneware NGAIRE VAN GRONDELLE 220. 

221. 
222. 

Pot 
B1 ue Vase 
Small B1 ue Vase 

12.00 
9.00 
7.00 

244. 

GAYNOR THACKER 245. 
246. 

Oven Set(Cassero1e & Rice Dish) 
Stoneware 85.00 

Storage Jar, Jug & 6 Mugs 45.00 
Large Bowl NFS 

Por'cel a n  
W1LMA VINK x 

223. 
224. 
225. 
226. 

Ta11 Carved Tree 
Bowl 
Ta11 Coiled Daisy 
Carved Vase 

21.00 
13.00 
16.00 
12.00 

247. 
248. 

Set Bowl s 
Set Mugs 

Stoneware 20.00 
27.00 

BILL THUM LOIS WAGHORN 
227 . Large Vase 

ROSEMARY THOMPSON 

Earthenware 50.00 249. Vase Stoneware 12.00 
ROBERT WAGONER 

228 . 
229 
230 . 
231 . 
232 . 
233 • 

Pair Birds 
Pair Birds 
Pair Birds 
Pair Birds 
Earge Bird 
Hanging Birds 

Sawdust Fired 12.00 
12.00 
12.00 
12.00 
15.00 
20.00 

250. 
251. 
252. 
253. 

Set of Bowls 
Lidded Jar 
Lidded Jar 
Bottl e Vase 

Stoneware 45.00 
32.00 
20.00 
20.00 

MARGARET WATLING 
MARI TOTHILL 254. 

255. 
Landscape Platter 
Bow] 

Stoneware 10.00 
20.00 

JACKIE WATSOn 
234. 
235. 
236. 
237. 
238. 

Set Cups & Saucers Earthenware 60.00 
PI ate 20.00 
Plate 25.00 
Bowl 15.00 
Set of Bowl s 40.00 

256. 
257. 
258. 

Set Bowl s 
Vase 
Square Vase 

Stoneware 30.00 
14.00 
14.00 DAVID TURNER 

239. Nile Cup Porcel a n  NFS DENISE WELSFORD 

REX VALENTINE Stoneware 

240 . 
241, 
242. 
243. 

Tea Bow] 
Tea Bowl 
Vase 
Vase 

Raku 

Stoneware 

25.00 
25.00 
20.00 
25.00 

259. 
260. 
261. 
262. 
263. 
264. 

Casserole 
Casserol e 
Bowl 
Teapot 
Jar 
Set 3 Jars 

40.00 
28.00 
14.00 
25.00 
40.00 
55.00 

KAY WHITING 
265. Shoe Stoneware 16.00 

I 

1 

l 



DONNA NILLOCKS 
266. 
267. 

Set of Coffee Mugs Stoneware 
Cheese PI after 

24.00 
19.00 

JOYCE WOOD 
268. 
269. 
270. 
271. 

Sea Food Set 
Bowl 
Bowl 
Bowl 

Stoneware 

Porcel a n  

50.00 
40.00 
20.00 
20.00 

VALDA WOODS 
272. 

273. 

Tea & Coffs Set, 16 Pieces 
Stoneware 

Bow] 
90.00 
25.00 

MAY WRIGHT 
274 . Say t Glazed Vase Stoneware 20.00 

I 




